High Commission for the Republic of Trinidad and Tobago

42 Belgrave Square, London SW1X 8NT, United Kingdom

Tel.: (01144) 207 245 9351 = E-mail: hclondonimmigration@foreign.gov.tt

= Website: http://foreign.gov.tt/hclondon

FEES IN RESPECT OF TRAVEL DOCUMENTS EFFECTIVE 02™ JULY 2025

TRAVEL DOCUMENTS

A)

l.
Il.
Il.
V.
V.

B)
C)
D)
E)
F)
G)
H)
1)

J)
K)
L)

MACHINE READABLE PASSPORTS:
Adult (sixteen years and over) - 32 pages
Pensioner (60 years and over)

Child (two years and over but under sixteen)
Child (under two years)

Special 48 page passport (B)

Valid lost or misplaced passport (Adult)
Valid/Expired lost Pensioner (60 years and over)
Valid lost or misplaced passport (Child)
Expired lost or misplaced passport (Adult)
Expired lost or misplaced passport (Child)
Stolen passport (Adult)

Stolen passport (Child)

Mutilated or damaged passport (Adult)
Mutilated or damaged passport (Child)
Emergency passport

Emergency Certificate

FEES PAYABLE

£44.00
GRATIS (£14 DMSC)
£44.00
GRATIS (£14 DMSC)
£54.00

£128.00
GRATIS (£14 DMSC)
£128.00
£44.00
£44.00
£44.00
£44.00
£128.00
£128.00
£48.00
£11.00

N.B. THE ABOVE FEES (EXCEPT FOR VISAS) INCLUDE A DIPLOMATIC SERVICE
CHARGE (DMSC)

A DMSC FEE OF (£14.00) APPLIES FOR PERSON AGED 60 AND OVER

The above fees are in accordance with the Revised Rates of Exchange to be used for the conversion
of Passport and other fees as set out in the Seventh Schedule of the Immigration Act Chapter 18:01



